
Status: 26.01.2022

Schedule Pilgrimage Hike "Pilgrims Open Horizons 2022

Day Stage Date Route

Saturday 18.06.2022 Sammeln/collecting in Stade/Pilgersymposium

1 1 Sunday 19.06.2022 Stade-Harsefeld        

2 2 Monday 20.06.2022 Harsefeld-Heeslingen  

3 3 Tuesday 21.06.2022 Heeslingen-Zeven     

4 4 Wednesday 22.06.2022 Zeven-Gyhum  

5 5 Thursday 23.06.2022 Gyhum-Scheeßel  

6 6 Friday 24.06.2022 Scheeßel-Bothel 

7 7 Saturday 25.06.2022  Bothel-Neuenkirchen   

8 8 Sunday 26.06.2022 Neuenkirchen-Soltau    

9 9 Monday 27.06.2022 Soltau-Wietzendorf  

10 10 Tuesday 28.06.2022 Wietzendorf-Bergen  

11 11 Wednesday 29.06.2022 Bergen-Sülze  

12 12 Thursday 30.06.2022 Sülze-Celle  

13 13 Friday 01.07.2022 Celle-Bröckel  

14 14 Saturday 02.07.2022 Bröckel-Rietze  

15 15 Sunday 03.07.2022 Rietze-Borthfeld

16 16 Monday 04.07.2022 Bothfeld-Braunschweig  

17 Break Tuesday 05.07.2022 Pausentag in Braunschweig

18 17 Wednesday 06.07.2022 Braunschweig-Wolfenbüttel

19 18 Thursday 07.07.2022 Wolfenbüttel-Hornburg 

20 19 Friday 08.07.2022 Hornburg-Osterwieck

21 20 Saturday 09.07.2022 Osterwieck-Wasserleben   



22 21 Sunday 10.07.2022 Wasserleben-Wernigerode  

23 22 Monday 11.07.2022 Wernigerode-Elbingerode  

24 23 Tuesday 12.07.2022 Elbingerode-Hasselfelde 

25 24 Wednesday 13.07.2022 Hasselfelde-Stiege   

26 25 Thursday 14.07.2022 Stiege-Neustadt/Harz  

27 26 Friday 15.07.2022 Neustadt/Harz-Nordhausen  

28 27 Saturday 16.07.2022 Nordhausen-Straußberg/Sondershausen   

29 28 Sunday 17.07.2022 Straußberg/Sondershausen-Ebeleben   

30 29 Monday 18.07.2022 Ebeleben-Kirchheilingen  

31 30 Tuesday 19.07.2022 Kirchheilingen-Bad Langensalza 

32 31 Wednesday 20.07.2022 Bad Langensalza-Gotha  

33 Break Thursday 21.07.2022 Pausentag in Gotha

34 32 Friday 22.07.2022 Gotha-Friedrichroda   

35 33 Saturday 23.07.2022 Friedrichroda-Schmalkalden  

36 34 Sunday 24.07.2022 Schmalkalden-Meiningen  

37 35 Monday 25.07.2022 Meiningen-Mellrichstadt  

38 36 Tuesday 26.07.2022 Mellrichstadt-Bad Neustadt/Saale  

39 37 Wednesday 27.07.2022 Bad Neustadt/Saale-Münnerstadt  

40 38 Thursday 28.07.2022 Münnerstadt-Schweinfurt  

41 39 Friday 29.07.2022 Schweinfurt-Bergtheim 

42 40 Saturday 30.07.2022 Bergtheim - Würzburg  

43 Pause Sunday 31.07.2022 Pausentag in Würzburg

44 41 Monday 01.08.2022 Würzburg-Ochsenfurt  

45 42 Tuesday 02.08.2022 Ochsenfurt-Aub  

46 43 Wednesday 03.08.2022 Aub-Tauberzell  



47 44 Thursday 04.08.2022 Tauberzell - Rothenburg  

48 45 Friday 05.08.2022 Rothenburg o.d.T.-Schillingsfürst  

49 46 Saturday 06.08.2022 Schillingsfürst-Feuchtwangen 

50 47 Sunday 07.08.2022 Feuchtwangen-Dinkelsbühl  

51 48 Monday 08.08.2022 Dinkelsbühl-Fremdingen

52 49 Tuesday 09.08.2022 Fremdingen - Nördlingen  

53 50 Wednesday 10.08.2022 Nördlingen-Harburg  

54 51 Thursday 11.08.2022 Harburg-Donauwörth  

55 52 Friday 12.08.2022 Donauwörth-Meitingen

56 53 Saturday 13.08.2022  Meitingen-Augsburg 

57 Break Sunday 14.08.2022 Pausentag in Augsburg

58 54 Monday 15.08.2022 Augsburg-Königsbrunn  

59 55 Tuesday 16.08.2022 Königsbrunn-Igling  

60 56 Wednesday 17.08.2022 Igling-Epfach/Denklingen  

61 57 Thursday 18.08.2022 Epfach/Denklingen-Schongau  

62 58 Friday 19.08.2022 Schongau-Rottenbuch  

63 59 Saturday 20.08.2022 Rottenbuch-Oberammergau  

64 60 Sunday 21.08.2022 Oberammergau-Garmisch-Partenkirchen 

65 61 Monday 22.08.2022 Garmisch-Partenkirchen-Scharnitz

66 62 Tuesday 23.08.2022 Scharnitz - Reith bei Seefeld  

67 63 Wednesday 24.08.2022 Reith bei Seefeld-Innsbruck  

68 Break Thursday 25.08.2022 Pausentag in Innsbruck

69 64 Friday 26.08.2022 Innsbruck -Steinach

70 65 Saturday 27.08.2022 Steinach - Brennero  

71 66 Sunday 28.08.2022 Brennero-Vipiteno  



72 67 Monday 29.08.2022 Vipiteno-Bressanone  

73 68 Tuesday 30.08.2022 Bressanone-Chiusa  

74 69 Wednesday 31.08.2022 Chiusa-Collalbo Renon 

75 70 Thursday 01.09.2022 Collalbo Renon-Bolzano  

76 Break Friday 02.09.2022 Pausa a Bolzano

77 71 Saturday 03.09.2022 Bolzano-Termeno  

78 72 Sunday 04.09.2022 Termeno-Salorno 

79 73 Monday 05.09.2022 Salorno-Trento 

80 74 Tuesday 06.09.2022 Trento-Levico Terme

81 75 Wednesday 07.09.2022 Levico-Terme-Borgo Valsugana

82 76 Thursday 08.09.2022 Borgo Valsugana-Cismon del Grappa

83 77 Friday 09.09.2022 Cismon del Grappa-Bassano

84 78 Saturday 10.09.2022 Bassano del Grappa- Piazzola del Brenta

85 79 Sunday 11.09.2022 Piazzola del Brenta-Padova

86 80 Monday 12.09.2022 Padova-Monselice

87 81 Tuesday 13.09.2022 Monselice-Rovigo

88 82 Wednesday 14.09.2022 Rovigo-Polesella

89 83 Thursday 15.09.2022 Polesella-Ferrara

90 Break Friday 16.09.2022 Pausa a Ferrara

91 84 Saturday 17.09.2022 Ferrara-Traghetto

92 85 Sunday 18.09.2022 Traghetto-Argenta

93 86 Monday 19.09.2022 Argenta-Valli di Comacchio

94 87 Tuesday 20.09.2022 Valli di Comacchio-Casalborsetti

95 88 Wednesday 21.09.2022 Casalborsetti-Ravenna

96 89 Thursday 22.09.2022 Ravenna-Forlì



97 90 Friday 23.09.2022 Forlì-Cusercoli

98 91 Saturday 24.09.2022 Cusercoli-Santa Sofia

99 92 Sunday 25.09.2022 Santa Sofia-Bagno di Romagna

100 93 Monday 26.09.2022 Bagno di Romagna-La Verna

101 94 Tuesday 27.09.2022 La Verna-Subbiano Capolona

102 95 Wednesday 28.09.2022 Subiano Capolona-Arezzo

103 96 Thursday 29.09.2022 Arezzo-Sassaia Castiglion Fiorentino

104 97 Friday 30.09.2022 Sassaia Castiglion Fiorentino-Cortona

105 98 Saturday 01.10.2022 Cortona-Pozzuolo Castiglion del Lago

106 Break Sunday 02.10.2022 Pausa a Castiglion del Lago

107 99 Monday 03.10.2022 Pozzuolo-Paciano-Città della Pieve

108 100 Tuesday 04.10.2022 Cirtta della Pieve-Ficulle

109 101 Wednesday 05.10.2022 Ficulle-Orvieto

110 102 Thursday 06.10.2022 Orvieto-Lubriano Civita di Bagnoregio

111 103 Friday 07.10.2022 Lubriano Civita di Bagnoregio-Montefiascone

112 104 Saturday 08.10.2022 Montefiascone-Viterbo

113 105 Sunday 09.10.2022 Viterbo-Vetralla

114 106 Monday 10.10.2022 Vetralla-Sutri

115 107 Tuesday 11.10.2022 Sutri-Campagnano di Roma

116 108 Wednesday 12.10.2022 Campagnano DI Roma-La Storta

117 109 Thursday 13.10.2022 La Storta- Roma


